10KP5.0 ~ 10A TRANSIENT VOLTAGE
SUPPRESSOR
VRM : 5.0 - 10 Volts
PPK : 10,000 Watts
FEATURES :
 *  10,000 Watts Peak Pulse Power
 *  Excellent clamping capability
 *  Low incremental surge resistance

1.00 (25.4)
MIN.
1.00 (25.4)
MIN.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Rating at 25 °C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified)
Breakdown Voltage @  IT Reverse Maximum Maximum Maximum Maximum
( Note 1 ) Stand off Reverse Leakage Peak Pulse Clamping Temperature
Voltage  @ VRM Current (Note2) Voltage @ IPPM Coefficient
VBR  (V) IT VRM IR IPPM VC of VBR
Min. Max. (mA) (V) (µA) (A) (V) (%/°C)
10KP5.0 6.40 7.30 50 5.0 5000 1042 9.60 0.057
10KP5.0A 6.40 7.00 50 5.0 5000 1087 9.20 0.057
10KP6.0 6.67 8.15 50 6.0 5000 877 11.4 0.061
10KP6.0A 6.67 7.37 50 6.0 5000 971 10.3 0.061
10KP6.5 7.22 8.82 50 6.5 2000 813 12.3 0.065
10KP6.5A 7.22 7.98 50 6.5 2000 893 11.2 0.065
10KP7.0 7.78 9.51 50 7.0 1000 752 13.3 0.068
10KP7.0A 7.78 8.60 50 7.0 1000 833 12.0 0.068
10KP7.5 8.33 10.2 5 7.5 250 699 14.3 0.073
10KP7.5A 8.33 9.21 5 7.5 250 775 12.9 0.073
10KP8.0 8.89 10.9 5 8.0 150 667 15.0 0.075
10KP8.0A 8.89 9.83 5 8.0 150 735 13.6 0.075
10KP8.5 9.44 11.5 5 8.5 50 629 15.9 0.078
10KP8.5A 9.44 10.4 5 8.5 50 694 14.4 0.078
10KP9.0 10.0 12.2 5 9.0 20 592 16.9 0.081
10KP9.0A 10.0 11.1 5 9.0 20 649 15.4 0.081
10KP10 11.1 13.6 5 10 15 532 18.8 0.084
10KP10A 11.1 12.3 5 10 15 588 17.0 0.084
Notes:
(1)  VBR measured after IT applied for 300 μs., IT = square wave pulse or equivalent.
(2)  Surge Current waveform per Fig. 3
(4)  For Bi-directional devices having VR of 10 Volts and under the IR limit is doubled.